Lufkin, TX
Saturday, October 26, 2024

Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points

1 Ray Miller Whitewright TX Another Bad Decision 342.86 28
2 Donnie Sullivan Warsaw KY Big Stick 328.77 0
3 Cole Altman Baxley GA High Yielder 327.51 0
4 Richard Morris Neosho MO BUFFALQO'S CHIPS 327.03 26
5 Donald Nelson Cat Spring TX  Whip It 324.81 25
6 Dustin Corliss Cat Spring TX Texas Bullseye 323.07 24
7 Mark Dempsey Tolar TX Sticker Shock 321.09 0
8 Cole Zajicek Columbus Tx  Texas 2 Step 1923 T-Bucket 320.23 23
9 Robert Zajicek Columbus TX  Gun Smoke 1923 T-Bucket 313.09 22
10 Donald Nelson Cat Spring TX  Lil Whip 2008 Chevy S-10 310.59 21
11 Seth Markey McAdoo TX High Cotton 306.07 20
12 Edwin Anderson Trenton TX Texian 301.62 19
13 Cole Altman Baxley GA Bumper Crop 266.83 0
14 Timothy Michalsky La Grange TX Thumper 0SC 18

14 David Hunt Leonard TX Shameless 0SC 0



Diesel 3.0 Truck

Driver Name

1 Skyler Leeper

2 Jeremy Bales

3 Buck Hyndman

4 Ryan Stahl

5 Jason Wayman

6 Zander Lee

7 Emily Shafer

8 Jesse Knight

9 Preston Collins
10 Dan Vallance

Lufkin, TX
Saturday, October 26, 2024

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
California MO  Legal Limits

Meridian TX All Hopped Up

Keene TX Ready 2 Rumble
Clearmont Mo  Spooled Up

Novinger MO  Megatron

Houston TX The Farm Truck
Cleburne TX Borrowed Time

Lebo KS Hillbilly Bone Unleashed
odessa TX Perkins Diesel

Mineral Wells Tx Thunderstruck

Distance
338.02
336.06
336.04
335.88
335.38

333.7
329.84
328.12
325.89
322.86

Points
28

0

0

26

25

O O O oo



Lufkin, TX
Saturday, October 26, 2024

Modified
Driver Name City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Vern Huser Ankeny 1A Say Goodbye 324.98 28
2 Tyren Ulmer Larchwood IA  Sweet Pain 3 - Chevy's 324.21 26
3 Donald Nelson Cat Spring TX  Bullwhip Mortorsports 310.11 0
4 Kent Urban Osceola Ne Stud Mule 304.15 25
5 Wayne Sullivan Warsaw KY Kentuckian 297.65 0
6 Donald Nelson Cat Spring TX  Twisted Whip 289.04 24
7 Wayne Longnecker Cambridge IA  River Rat Rolls Royce Griffen 275.07 23
8 Doug Voth Lindsay TX Griffon Growl 248.2 0
9 Kyle Petsch Milford NE Thermal Thunder Twin T-55 Lycoming Tul  248.13 22
10 George Neaves McAdoo TX Cotton Candy 213.31 21
11 Donald Nelson Cat Spring TX  Texas Bullwhip DT - 466 170.47 20

12 Scott Bracken Pleasant Hill MO The Outlaw 0SC 19



Beggs OK #1
Friday, May 29, 2015

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name City / State Vehicle Name



Vehicle Description Distance  Points



Pro Stock 4X4 Trucks

Driver Name
1 Roper Brown
2 Garrett Addington
3 Troy Newman
4 Mike McCoy

Lufkin, TX
Saturday, October 26, 2024

City / State
Seneca MO
Kenefic OK

Archie MO

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Haulin Grass

Sledgehammer

Fairway Runner

Red Cloud

Distance

336.26
333.23
333.18
59.58 DQ

Points

0

0
0
0



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name
1 Cody Yarick
2 Chuck Holzworth
3 Kaden Weger
4 Rodney Davison
5 Gregg Jager
6 Lacey Weger

Lufkin, TX
Saturday, October 26, 2024

City / State
Rich Hill MO
Sherman IL
Colbert OK
Cosby MO
Hazard NE
Colbert OK

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Gone JD 4520

Fly U Fool

Kids Inheritance

Red Iron 1066 International
Wampuscat

Must Be Nice

Distance
373.78
357.08
337.07
336.65
330.72
318.85

Points
28

0

0

26

25

0



